## MINISTRY OF TEXTILES GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UDYOG BHAWAN, RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI

## CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT OF FIRM OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS/COST ACCOUNTANTS / COMPANIES / LLPS FOR FORENSIC AUDIT OF BICL/ HHEC/NJMC/BJEL of MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

The earlier Tender Notice issued on 15.07.2020 in the Ministry of Textiles website – <a href="www.texmin.nic.in">www.texmin.nic.in</a> for engagement of Firm of Chartered Accounts/Cost Accountants/Companies/LLPS for Forensic Audit of BICL/HHEC/NJMC/BEJL of Ministry of Textiles is withdrawn and a revised Tender Notice is being uploaded.

Addendum / Corrigendum, if any, to the tender document will be published only on Ministry of Textiles website and CPPP Portal.

Under Secretary Ministry of Textiles